Summary List of Donations and Sponsorships

Sponsor	Description	Cash or In-kind	Amount
Bike Gallery	Sunday Parkways Promotion	Cash	\$5,000.00
Coca-Cola	Safe Routes to School	Cash	\$50,000.00
Concordia	Sunday Parkways Promotion	Cash	\$1,500.00
Fit Right NW	Sunday Parkways Promotion	Cash	\$2,500.00
Housing Authority of Portland	Sunday Parkways – use of property	In-kind	\$1,500.00
Individuals	Sunday Parkways	Cash	\$3,738.92
Kaiser Permanente	SmartTrips – TenToe Express	Cash	\$47,000
Kaiser Permanente	Sunday Parkways Presenting Sponsor	Cash	\$100,000
National MS Society	Sunday Parkways Promotion	Cash	\$500.00
Northwest Health Foundation	Sunday Parkways Promotion	Cash	\$5,000.00
NW Natural	Sunday Parkways - Canopies	In-kind	\$3,825.00
Parks Foundation	Sunday Parkways Promotion	Cash	\$4,670.78
Pediatric Associates of the Northwest	Sunday Parkways Promotion	Cash	\$3,000.00
Portland Water Bureau	SmartTrips	Cash & In-kind	\$10,000 (cash) \$67,972.50 (in kind)
REI	Sunday Parkways Promotion	Cash	\$2,500.00
Seattle's Best Coffee	Bicycle Commute Challenge	In-kind	\$65
SHIFT/Umbrella	Cost sharing agreement for printing of Pedalpalooza calendar	NA	\$2,000.00
West End Bikes	Sunday Parkways Promotion	Cash	\$500.00

Total cash \$235,909.70
Total in-kind \$73,362.50 **TOTAL** \$309,272.20

Sunday Parkways Individual Contributors

Claudia Barnard - \$20

Gerald Bartlett - \$50

Jeff Bernards - \$40

Nicole Boyd - \$10

Darin Briskman - \$100

Matt Cleinman - \$25

Douglas Deaton - \$10

Jim Gambrell - \$100

Greg Gerstner - \$20

Linda Ginenthal - \$1,020

Lynn Hanrahan - \$20

Jessie Head - \$40

Barb McDermott - \$20

J. Casey Meredith - \$50

Katherine Murphy - \$40

Ingrid Parmeter - \$25

Portsmouth Neighborhood Association - \$50

Michelle Poyourow - \$250

Greg Raisman - \$50

Kadavil Satyanarayan - \$40

Kate Schmidt - \$20

Sidney Smith - \$10

Heather Stadick - \$25

Richard Stawicki - \$100

Ellen Teicher - \$20

Ben Yang - \$49

Donation "buckets" from events - \$1,534.92

TOTAL - \$3,738.92

ORDINANCE No. 179806

Authorize the Director of the Portland Office of Transportation to execute agreements pertaining to sponsorships, donations, contributions and cost-sharing for transportation programs, services and projects in a form acceptable to the City Attorney's Office and in amounts not to exceed \$150,000 per agreement (Ordinance)

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. Building and promoting partnerships between the City of Portland and local businesses helps ensure that community goals are realized through transportation system improvements, such as a healthy economy and a livable and safe community.
- 2. Cost sharing agreements are an important part of a sustainable funding framework that maximize the resources available to fund projects that protect the public's investment in a balanced transportation system.
- 3. That City Code 5.36.090 stipulates that any donation, gift, grant, lease or loan by which the City shall be obligated in an amount exceeding \$250 shall first be approved by the Council by special ordinance.
- 4. The most efficient method for processing sponsorships, donations, contributions and cost sharing agreements for less than \$150,000 would be to authorize the Director of PDOT to execute these agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

- a. The Commissioner of Public Utilities and Auditor to authorize the Director of the Portland Office of Transportation to execute agreements in amounts not to exceed \$150,000 for the purpose described in Section 1.
- b. The Portland Office of Transportation shall report annually to the City Council on the number, types and dollar value of sponsorships, donations, contributions and cost-sharing agreements that have been executed.

Passed by the Council, December 07, 2005

Commissoner Sam Adams Sandy Boardman:sw

Gary Blackmer
Auditor of the City of Portland
By /S/ Susan Parsons

BACKING SHEET INFORMATION

AGENDA NO. 1466 1520-2005

ACTION TAKEN:

NOVEMBER 30, 2005 PASSED TO SECOND READING DECEMBER 07, 2005 9:30 AM

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/COUNCIL DOCUMENT NO. 179806

COMMISSIONERS VOTED	AS FOLLOWS:	
	YEAS	NAYS
ADAMS	X	
LEONARD	X	
SALTZMAN	X	
STEN	X	
POTTER	X	

ORDINANCE No. 182573

*Authorize the Director of the Portland Bureau of Transportation to accept and acknowledge individual sponsorships, donations and contributions for Sunday Parkways projects not to exceed \$10,000 per individual per year (Ordinance)

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. Building and promoting partnerships between the City of Portland and area residents helps ensure that community goals are realized through transportation projects like Sunday Parkways, such as a healthy economy and a livable and safe community.
- 2. That City Code 5.36.090 stipulates that any donation, gift, grant, lease or loan by which the City shall be obligated in an amount exceeding \$250 shall first be approved by the Council by special ordinance.
- 3. The most efficient method for processing individual sponsorships, donations, and contributions of less than \$10,000 for Sunday Parkway projects would be to authorize the Director of PBOT to accept and acknowledge all such sponsorships, donations and contributions.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

- a. The Mayor and Auditor to authorize the Director of the Portland Bureau of Transportation to accept and acknowledge on behalf of the City, in a form acceptable to the City Attorney's Office, individual sponsorships, donations, and contributions for Sunday Parkway projects in amounts not to exceed \$10,000 for the purpose described in Section 1.
- b. The Portland Bureau of Transportation shall use the amounts collected for Sunday Parkway projects.
- c. The Portland Bureau of Transportation shall report annually to the City Council on the number, types and dollar value of sponsorships, donations, and contributions that have been accepted and acknowledged for Sunday Parkway projects.

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because marketing and outreach has begun and the community is asking how they can contribute; therefore this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and anfter its passage by Council.

Passed by the Council: March 11, 2009

Mayor Sam Adams Prepared by:Linda Ginenthal:cem February 20, 2009 GARY BLACKMER

Auditor of the City of Portland

By /s/ Susan Parsons

Deputy

BACKING SHEET INFORMATION

AGENDA NO. 229-2009

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/COUNCIL DOCUMENT NO. 182573

	YEAS	NAYS
1. FRITZ	X	
2. FISH	X	
3. SALTZMAN	X	
4. LEONARD	X	
ADAMS	X	